
SCHEDULE XXXX

TITLE

CIP: 610761-100000 & 690236-100007     Project Name:  Safford/Union Area Stormwater System and Water Line Improvements

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope and Funding Summary Date: 

Name/ Prime or Contact C.C. # / Firm Type of Work Contract $ Contract Scope

Address SubCont Information Expires Type Amount/%

1 Deer Creek Excavating, LLC Prime Rick Weemhoff, President 81-0651708 MAJ Contractor 1,365,320.14$        General construction

6352 Durbin Road Voice: (419) 886-3909 11/02/11 91.32%

Bellville, Ohio   44813 FAX: (419) 886-4901

deercreekexcavating@netzero.net

2 Strawser Paving Company, Inc. SubCont Donald Bynner 31-4412354 MAJ Paving 129,735.90$            Paving

1595 Frank Road Voice: (614) 276-5273 02/06/11 8.68%

Columbus, Ohio   43223 FAX: (614) 276-7565

dbynner@strawserpaving.com

3

4

5

6

Amount to Contractor: $1,495,056.04

Construction Inspection: $180,000.96

Prevailing Wage: $1,500.00

Total Amount of Legislation: $1,676,557.00

$1,676,557.00

100.00%

SCH-XXXX

mailto:deercreekexcavating@netzero.net
mailto:dbynner@strawserpaving.com

